Order number
XLVK-032-… XLVK-040-… XLVK-050-… XLVK-063-… XLVK-080-… XLVK-100-… XLVK-125-…Please complete according
to order code.
Piston Ø (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Force at        Extension 434 (97.6 lbf.) 678 (152.4 lbf.) 1060 (238.3 lbf.) 1682 (378.1 lbf.) 2713 (609.9 lbf) 4239 (953.0 lbf.) 6623 (1489.0 lb.)
6 bar in N** Retraction 373 (83.8 lbf.) 570 (128.1 lbf.) 890 (200.1 lbf.) 1513 (340.1 lbf.) 2448 (550.3 lbf.) 3974 (893.4 lbf.) 6189 (1391.4 lb.)
Valve type KM 09 KM 10
Connection G1/8 G1/4

special DC 12 V, 24 V with 2.2 W
Degree of protection IP 65 according to EN 60529
Order code
Design and function
Double acting Al-profile cylinder with integrated sensor grooves, adjustable cushions and permanent magnet for proximity sensors.
The sensors can be installed directly into the sensor grooves of the Al-profile. The cylinder includes a 5/2- or 5/3-way valve with a high
flow rate and compact dimensions.
Alternatively the fittings can include a flow control valve for infinite speed adjustment.
Please specify the required voltage when ordering. The valve includes the standard socket 28-ST-01 if not specified. Other coils and
socket types are available, see accessories on page 9.044.
Standard stroke lengths in table below, additional lengths on request.
XLVK-032-01-442-0150
Series Piston Ø Type
see page 9.041
Stroke length
(mm)
*  = The internal friction is considered.
** = refer to “Critical Load Diagram” on page 9.240 to determine critical values on the piston rod.
9.040 Subject to change
Coil options
see order code
page 4.120 or 4.161
Cylinder/valve combination series XLVK
Cylinder ISO 15552
G1/8 and G1/4 • piston Ø 32 to 125 mm
9
Types of series XLVK
01 – standard cylinder with valve
(air spring return)
02 – valve with spring return
03 – piston rod in stainless steel
04 – valve with spring return, piston rod in stainless steel
05 – standard cylinder with flow controls
06 – valve with spring return and flow controls
07  – piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
08 – valve with spring return,
piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
20 – standard cylinder
21 – piston rod in stainless steel
22 – standard cylinder with flow controls
23 – piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
30 – standard cylinder with valve (air spring return)
31 – valve with spring return
32 – piston rod in stainless steel
33 – valve with spring return,
piston rod in stainless steel
40 – standard cylinder
41 – piston rod in stainless steel
42 – standard cylinder with flow controls
43 – piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
Further cylinder/valve combinations on request.
10 – standard cylinder with valve
(air spring return)
11 – valve with spring return
12 – piston rod in stainless steel
13 – valve with spring return, piston rod in stainless steel
15 – standard cylinder with flow controls
16 – valve with spring return and flow controls
17  – piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
18 – valve with spring return,
piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
25 – standard cylinder
26 – piston rod in stainless steel
27 – standard cylinder with flow controls
28 – piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
45 – standard cylinder
46 – piston rod in stainless steel
47 – standard cylinder with flow controls
48 – piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
35 – standard cylinder with flow controls
36 – valve with spring return and flow controls
37  – piston rod in stainless steel and flow controls
38 – valve with spring return,